
*ENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT* 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA A. 1. D. MISSION 
TO EL SALVADOR' 

C/O AMERICAN EMBASSY. 

SAN SALVADOR, EL SALVADOR. C. A. 

April 24, 1989
 

Mr. Andrew J. Koval
 
Vice-President
 
Director of International Programs
 
Council for International Development

2812 Woodland Drive, N.W.
 
Washington, D.C. 20008
 

Subject: Grant No. 519-0352-A-00-8239-00
 

Amendment No. 2
 

Dear Mr. Koval:
 

Pursuant to the authority contained in the Ebreign Assistance Act of 1961, as
 
amended, the Agency for International Development (hereinafter referred to as
 
"A.I.D.") heraby amends the above referenced Cocperative Agreement dated May

25, 1988, and amended on August 3, 1988, with the Council for International
 
Development (hereby referred to as C.I.D. or "Recipient") by modifying

Attachment I and Attachment II to the Cooperative Agreement, as follows:
 

The Attached Revised Illustrative Financial Plan substitutes in its entirety

the Illustrative Financial Plan contained in subsection D.1 of Attachment I,

entitled the Schedule, of the subject Agreement.
 

Section H of Attachment I, "Schedule," is deleted in its entirety and
 
substituted for the following therefor:
 

H. Title to Property
 

'Title to all property financed under this Grant shall vest in CCM()RDE

subject to the conditions specified under Standard Provision No. 20
 
entitled "Title to and use of Property (Grantee Title)."
 

Prior to receipt of title to property financed under the Grazit, CCtOMRDE
 
shall provide to C.I.D. and A.I.D. a statement, in writing and duly

ratified by its Board of Directors, in which the Institution agrees to use
 
all property financed under the Grant forupurposes consistent with the
 
Grant.
 

Within 30 days after the termination of the Cooperative Agreement with
 
C.I.D., C.I.D. agrees to provide to USAID/El Salvador with a list of all
 
property financed under the Grant which has been transferred to CC40RDE.
 

Section III of Attachment II, the" rogram Description, Project Objectives,

point 1, is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the following substituted
 
therefor:
 



-2­

1. 
 To provide training, technical assistance, and operational support to 
the Coordinating Committee for the Development of the Eastern Region
(Ca4MRDE), to enable this organization to carry out its program of 
activities more efficiently and effectively; 

In Section V, of Attachment II, the Program Description, the following
subsections D., Operational Support for COWXRDE, and E., A.I.D. Special

Activities, are hereby added as follows: 

D. Operational Support for CCMCORDE 

In order to assist C.aMCORDE in carrying out its functions in support of 
private enterprise in the Eastern Region, C.I.D. will provide resources
 
made available under to CCMCORDEthe Grant to cover its operating costs
from March 1, 1989, through May 9, 1989. The estimated monthly expenses
to be covered are $15,000.00 for an estimated total of $36,500.00. This
funding will cover personnel, rent and utilities, office expenses,
transportation expenses, and other related costs.
 

E. A.I.D. Special Activities
 

Under this component, the Grant will finance activities to be mutually
agreed between CCMCORDE, C.I.D., and A.I.D. within the purpose of the 
Agreement. These activities will include seminars, workshops, analysis of
the economic situation of the region, and other development activities as
 
identified by A.I.D., C.I.D., and CXICORDE.
 

Please sign the original and six (6)copies of this letter to acknowledge your
receipt of this Grant Amendment and return the original and five (5)copies to 
USAID/El Salvador. 

Sincerely Yours,
 

Agreement Officer
 

7S, 

DATE: 

http:36,500.00
http:15,000.00


REVISED 	 ILWSTRATIVE FINANCIAL PLAN 

Original RevisedA. I. D. Amounts A. I. D. 
Contributign Reprogrammed Contribution 

I. 	 Home Office 
 38,750 (12,947) 25,803 


Ii. 	 San Miguel Project

Management 
 75,527 (21,118) 54,409 

III. 	 Short-Term Technical
 
Assistance 
 23,26 (12,308) 10,948 

IV. 	 Travel and 
perdiem 
 31,800 (13,307) 18,493 


V. 	 Equiment 66,500 (200) 66,300 


VI. 	 Overhead 
 47,167 (11,976) 35,191 


VII. 	 CCMCORDE operational 
support 
 36,500 36,500 


VIII. 	 A.I.D. special

activities 
 35,356 35,356 


TOTAL 	 $283,000 $283,000 


1399E
 

C.I.D. TOTAL 

$59,062 $ 84,865 

15,000 69,409 

10948 

18,493 

1,700 68,000 

9,551 44,742 

36,500 

35,356 

$85,313 $368,313 


